## RESOLUTION NO. 860

WHEREAS, on December 16, 1977, the County Commissioners were advised the County Treasurer had received the amount of \$596,084.21 in Federal Forest Funds, representing the period October 1, 1976 through September 30, 1977 and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners to allocate 50% of these funds to the Mason County School Districts and 50% to the Mason County Road Fund; and

· WHEREAS, on January 11, 1978, the Board did receive from the Superintendent of Educational Service District No. 113, his recommendations for the distribution of the 50% which goes to the various school districts of Mason County, in total amount of \$298,042.10;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that the County Treasurer be hereby directed to credit the County Road Fund with \$293,042.11, and to make the following distribution of \$298,042.10 to the Mason County School District Funds as follows:

	Gen. Fund	Building
Southside School Dist. #42	\$ 11,027.56	
Grapeview School Dist. #54		\$4,440.83
Shelton School Dist. #309	179,868.40	
Mary M. Knight Sch. Dist. #311	10,789.12	
Pioneer School Dist. #402	12,636.99	
North Mas. School Dist. #403	52,635.11	9,000.00
Hood Canal School Dist. #404	17,644.09	***************************************
TOTALS	\$284,601.27	\$13,440.83

DATED this 30th day of January, 1978.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST

Auditor &-Clerk of the Board

cc: 3 - ESD #113

1 - Auditor

1 - Treasurer

1 - Cmmrs. (Can 24)
1 - Each School Dist.

1 - Engineer